01/05/2024 508317788

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8364981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
AGFA OFFSET BV	05/03/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECO3 BV
Street Address:	SEPTESTRAAT 27
City:	MORTSEL
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	2640

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7297465
Patent Number:	7467587
Patent Number:	8232043
Patent Number:	7041431
Patent Number:	8377629
Patent Number:	8377628
Patent Number:	9568822
Patent Number:	8313885
Patent Number:	8304166
Patent Number:	8304165
Patent Number:	9482954
Patent Number:	8216769
Patent Number:	8216771
Patent Number:	8192918
Patent Number:	9329479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 616-5600

> **PATENT** REEL: 066206 FRAME: 0663

508317788

Email: assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT HOLLAND

Correspondent Name: ROBERT HOLLAND

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVE., SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 290361

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT HOLLAND

SIGNATURE: /Robert Holland/

DATE SIGNED: 01/05/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Registered Entity Name Change#page1.tif source=Registered Entity Name Change#page2.tif source=Registered Entity Name Change#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 066206 FRAME: 0664

Extract from 11/05/2023 Page 1 from 4



Stationsstraat 61 - 2800 Mechelen E: ondernemen@xerius.be T: 078 48 47 77

FPS Economy, S.M.E.s, Self-employed and Energy

Crossroads Bank of Enterprises: 0314.595.348

FULL EXTRACT OF THE DETAILS OF A REGISTERED ENTITY (LEGAL PERSON)

Company Number 0762.496.610

Company Name ECO3

Situation on 26/01/2021 until 11/05/2023

Name

Type Language Name Start Date End Date

Name Dutch ECO3 03/05/2023

Name Dutch AGFA OFFSET 26/01/2021 02/05/2023

Registered seat

Address Start Date End Date

 Septestraat 27
 26/01/2021

 2640 Mortsel
 26/01/2021

Belgium

Additional address info

General Information

Start date entity 26/01/2021

End date entity

Legal Situation Status Start Date End Date

Normal situation Active 26/01/2021

Legal incorporation Legal creation 26/01/2021 26/01/2021

Legal form Start Date End Date

Private limited company 26/01/2021

NACEBEL Start Date **End Date Activities** Version Type **VAT** activities Pre-press and pre-media services 18130 2008 Secondary activity 01/04/2021 01/04/2021 28990 2008 Manufacture of other special-purpose machinery n.e.c. Main activity **Activities NSSO** 18130 2008 26/01/2021 Pre-press and pre-media services Main activity

(*) Classification of Activities (NACEBEL) has been amended on 1/1/2008. The extract contains both the existing activities under the old classification of 2003, valid until 31/12/2007, as the new classification of 2008, valid from 1/1/2008. It is therefore a purely administrative conversion and no change in the activities of the registered entity or business location.

Functions Last Name, first Name Registered entity Reason for termination Start Date End Date

Inne Tuyteleers Officer Xerius Enterprise Counter

Extract from 11/05/2023						Page 2 from 4
Director	Knöll	Jens			03/04/2023	
Director	Tebro	ke Christian			03/04/2023	
Director	Delag	aye Luc		Dismissal	26/01/2021	03/04/2023
Person in charge of daily management	Tebro	ke Christian			18/04/2023	
Characteristic	Phase		Duration	Reason for termination	Start Date	End Date
Employer National Social		ristic/authorisation	undetermined		26/01/2021	
Security Office Subject to VAT		ristic/authorisation	undetermined		01/03/2021	
Enterprise subject to registration	acquired on Characte acquired	ristic/authorisation	undetermined		01/02/2021	
Financial Details						
Duration of the entity						
General assembly	End Date	Financial Year	Start Date Exceptional Year	End Date Exceptional Year	Start Date	End Date
May	31/12		25/01/2021	31/12/2022	26/01/2021	
Bank Accounts						
Use I	BIC	Bank account number	Bank account number		Start Date	End Date
For all purposes	BBRUBEBB	363 2082655 08	BE63363208265508		26/01/2021	
External Identifiers						

There is no data available for the following sections: Authorisations, Entrepreneurial skills - Ambulant commerce - Fairground operator, Ex-officio striking off, Links between registered entities and the commerce of the following sections: Authorisations are considered as a commerce of the following sections are considered as a commerce of the following sections are considered as a commerce of the following sections are considered as a commerce of the following sections are considered as a commerce of the following sections are considered as a commerce of the following sections are considered as a commerce of the following sections are considered as a commerce of the following sections are considered as a commerce of the following sections are considered as a commerce of the following sections are considered as a commerce of the following sections are considered as a commerce of the following sections are considered as a commerce of the following sections are considered as a commerce of the following sections are considered as a commerce of the following section and commerce of the following sections are considered as a commerce of the following section are considered as a commerce of the following section are considered as a commerce of the following section are considered as a commerce of the following section are considered as a commerce of the following section are considered as a commerce of the following section are considered as a commerce of the following section are considered as a commerce of the following section are considered as a commerce of the following section are considered as a commerce of the following section are considered as a commerce of the following section are considered as a commerce of the following section are considered as a commerce of the following section are considered as a commerce of the following section are considered as a commerce of the following section are considered as a commerce of the commerce of the

100985923

03 0433345

EO



PATENT REEL: 066206 FRAME: 0666

NSSO number

Trade register number

Trade register number

Extract from 11/05/2023 Page 3 from 4

Establishment unit number 2.312.457.135

Name Agfa Offset

Situation on 26/01/2021 until 11/05/2023

Registered entity

Name ECO3

Company Number 0762.496.610

Legal Situation Normal situation

Start date entity 26/01/2021

End date entity

Name

Type Language Name Start Date End Date

Trade name Dutch Agfa Offset 26/01/2021

Address

Address Start Date End Date

Septestraat 27 26/01/2021

2640 Mortsel Belgium

Additional address info

General Information

Start date establishment unit 26/01/2021

End date establishment unit

Start date link between entities 26/01/2021

End date link between entities

Activities	NACEBEL	Version	Туре	Start Date	End Date
Activities					
Pre-press and pre-media services	18130	2008	Main activity	26/01/2021	
Manufacture of other special-purpose machinery n.e.c.	28990	2008	Main activity	26/01/2021	
Activities NSSO					
Pre-press and pre-media services	18130	2008	Main activity	26/01/2021	

(*) Classification of Activities (NACEBEL) has been amended on 1/1/2008. The extract contains both the existing activities under the old classification of 2003, valid until 31/12/2007, as the new classification of 2008, valid from 1/1/2008. It is therefore a purely administrative conversion and no change in the activities of the registered entity or business location.

Document issued in accordance with Article III.34, §1 of the Code of Economic Law

The legal terms were translated literally. These terms refer to concepts specific to Belgian law. It is therefore necessary to refer to the Belgian legislation in force in order to determine their scope.

Company Number 0762.496.610

RECORDED: 01/05/2024 66 up annue

Inne Tuyteleers Officer Xerius Enterprise Counter

PATENT REEL: 066206 FRAME: 0667